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days

Classes
Summer Summer Vacation
Term
1-3,5-10,12- Classes 23
14,16-17,19-
22,24,27-30
15 Independence Day
23 Tithi of Sri Madhav Dev
26 Janmashtami
31 College Foundation Day
4,11,18,25 Sunday
2-3,5-7,9- Classes 24
14,16-21,23-
28,30
4 Tithi of Srimanta Sankar Dev
1,8,15,22,29 Sunday
1,3-5,7- Classes
8,19,21-
26,28-31
2 Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi
9-18 Durga Puja,Lakshmi Puja,
Janmatsav of Srimanta Sankar
Dev, Kati Bihu
6,20,27 Sunday
2,4-6,8-9,11- Classes 22
14,16,18-
23,25-30
1 Dipawali
3 Bhatri Dwitiya
7 Chhat Puja
15 Guru Nanak’s Birth Day
24 Lachit Divas
3,10,17 Sunday

End of
July 2024
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Admission
Process of UG 1st
semester.

Commencement
of odd semester
UG classes,
Induction and
demo classes for
UG 1st semester.

Regular classes,
Fresher’s social of
UG 1stSemester,
1st Sessional
examination of UG
1st’3rd and 5th
semester,
Extension and
outreach
activities.
Regular classes,
Extension and
outreach
activities.

Regular classes
and ,2nd sessional
examination for
UG students.




December
2024

January
2025

February
2025

March
2025

April
2025

May
2025
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3-7,9-14,16-
21,23-24,26-
30

2

25

31
1,8,15,22,29
1-4,6-11,16-
18,20-25,27-
31

13-15

26

512,19
1,4-8,10-
15,17-22,24-
25,27-28

3

26

2,9,16,23
1,3-8,10-
13,15,17-
22,24-29

14

31
2,9,16,23,30
1-5,7-
12,17,19,21-
26,28-30
14-16

18
6,13,20,27
2-3,5-10,13-
17,19-24,26-
31

1

12
4,11,18,25
2-6,9-14,16-
21,23-28,30
7-8
1,15,22,29

Classes/Working 23
Days

Ahom Divas
Christmas Day
Winter Vacation
Sunday
Classes/Working 24
Days

Magh Bihu
Republic Day/Sunday
Sunday
Classes/Working 22
Days

Saraswati Puja
Sivaratri
Sunday
Classes/Working 24
Days

Dol Jatra
Id-Uz-Fitre
Sunday
Classes/Working 22
Days

Bohag Bihu
Good Friday
Sunday
Classes/Working 25
Days

May Day
Buddha Purnima
Sunday
Classes/Working 24
Days
Id-Uz-Zuha/Sunday
Sunday
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Commencement
of Semester
Examination

Winter Vacation,
Extension &
Outreach
Activities

Regular Classes,
Annual College
Week,
Student Union
Election

Extension

Activities,

Sessional
Examination

Regular Classes,
Extension &
Outreach
Activities

Regular Classes,

Commencement

of Even Semester
Examination

Even Semester
Examination
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17-07-2024: Muharram
16-09-2024: Fateha-E-Dwaz-Daham
17-09-2024: Viswa Karma Puja
10-12-2024: Martyr’s Day
24-12-2024: Christmas Eve

NB:
» The holidays mentioned (including Restricted Holidays) are in accordance
with the G.U. Holiday List for the Calendar Year 2024 and 2025
» Additional holidays (as and when declared) during the year will be notified
through the college website/ official WhatsApp Groups
» Academic activities pertaining to term-end examinations and commencement
of classes are according to the Academic Calendar of G.U.
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