## ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024-2025) SONTALI ANCHALIK COLLEGE, SONTALI, MAHTOLI -781136

Month	Date	Particulars	Working days	Holidays	Activities	
July 2024		Classes			Admission Process of UG 1st semester.	
	Summer Term	Summer Vacation		End of July 2024		
August 2024	1-3,5-10,12- 14,16-17,19- 22,24,27-30	Classes	23		Commencement of odd semester UG classes,	
	15	Independence Day		1	Induction and demo classes for	
	23	Tithi of Sri Madhav Dev		1	UG 1st semester.	
	26	Janmashtami		1		
	31	College Foundation Day		1		
	4,11,18,25	Sunday		4		
September 2024	2-3,5-7,9- 14,16-21,23- 28,30	Classes	24		Regular classes, Fresher's social of UG 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester, 1 <sup>st</sup> Sessional	
	4	Tithi of Srimanta S	Sankar Dev	1	examination of UG	
	1,8,15,22,29	Sunday 5		1 <sup>st</sup> ,3 <sup>rd</sup> and 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, Extension and outreach activities.		
October 2024	1,3-5,7- 8,19,21- 26,28-31	Classes		17	Regular classes, Extension and outreach activities.	
	2	Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi		1		
	9-18	Durga Puja,Lakshmi Puja, Janmatsav of Srimanta Sankar Dev, Kati Bihu		10		
	6,20,27	Sunday		3		
November 2024	2,4-6,8-9,11- 14,16,18- 23,25-30	Classes	22	1	Regular classes and ,2nd sessional examination for	
	3	Dipawali Bhatri Dwitiya		1 1	UG students.	
	7	Chhat Puja		1		
	15	Guru Nanak's Birth Day		1		
	24	Lachit Divas		1		
	3,10,17	Sunday		3		

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024-2025) SONTALI ANCHALIK COLLEGE, SONTALI, MAHTOLI -781136

December 2024	3-7,9-14,16- 21,23-24,26- 30	Classes/Working Days	23		Commencement of Semester Examination	
	2	Ahom Divas		1		
	25	Christmas Day		1		
	31	Winter Vacation		1		
	1,8,15,22,29	Sunday		5		
January 2025	1-4,6-11,16- 18,20-25,27- 31	Classes/Working Days	24		Winter Vacation, Extension & Outreach	
	13-15	Magh Bihu		3	Activities	
	26	Republic Day/Sunday		1		
	5,12,19	Sunday		3		
February 2025	1,4-8,10- 15,17-22,24- 25,27-28	Classes/Working Days	22		Regular Classes, Annual College Week,	
	3	Saraswati Puja		1	Student Union Election	
	26	Sivaratri		1		
	2,9,16,23	Sunday		4		
March 2025	1,3-8,10- 13,15,17- 22,24-29	Classes/Working Days	24		Extension Activities, Sessional	
	14	Dol Jatra		1	Examination	
	31	Id-Uz-Fitre		1		
	2,9,16,23,30	Sunday		5		
April 2025	1-5,7- 12,17,19,21- 26,28-30	Classes/Working Days	22		Regular Classes, Extension & Outreach	
	14-16	Bohag Bihu		3	Activities	
	18	Good Friday		1		
	6,13,20,27	Sunday		4		
May 2025	2-3,5-10,13- 17,19-24,26- 31	Classes/Working Days	25		Regular Classes, Commencement of Even Semester	
	1	May Day		1	Examination	
	12	Buddha Purnima		1		
	4,11,18,25	Sunday		4		
	2-6,9-14,16- 21,23-28,30	Classes/Working Days	24		Even Semester Examination	
June	7-8	Id-Uz-Zuha/Sunday		2		
2025	1,15,22,29	Sunday		4		

RESTRICTED HOLIDAY LIST-2024-2025

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024-2025)

SONTALI ANCHALIK COLLEGE, SONTALI, MAHTOLI -781136

17-07-2024: Muharram

16-09-2024: Fateha-E-Dwaz-Daham

17-09-2024: Viswa Karma Puja

10-12-2024: Martyr's Day

24-12-2024: Christmas Eve

NB:

- ➤ The holidays mentioned (including Restricted Holidays) are in accordance with the G.U. Holiday List for the Calendar Year 2024 and 2025
- Additional holidays (as and when declared) during the year will be notified through the college website/ official WhatsApp Groups
- Academic activities pertaining to term-end examinations and commencement of classes are according to the Academic Calendar of G.U.

Prepared by
IQAC & Academic Committee
Sontali Anchalik College



Signature of the Principal Sontali Anchalik College

Principal i/c Sontali Anchalik College Date.....